
Justice (0-5) -vs- Arizona Christian (5-2)
2/5/2026 at Glendale, AZ (ACU Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Farrell (3-0)
Loss: A. Watson (0-1)
HBP: A. Watson, S. Marstelle
PB: J. Campbell (1)
 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 64   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Justice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Arizona Christian 4 2 2 2 0 5 1 0 X 16 17 2

Justice 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Avenete 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
D. Robbeloth rf 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
R. Valenzuel dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
T. Williams 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
J. Campbell c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
F. Tiburtini ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
C. Randall 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
K. Takahashi lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
C. Peterson cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    D. Melendez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Watson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Marstelle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Bakkila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Morton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 2 0 4 9 7

E: D. Robbeloth (1); S. Marstelle (1)

Arizona Christian 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Bennett rf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
    J. Solis rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
A. Ivy cf 6 1 2 1 0 2 3
L. Zuromski 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    W. Graham 1b 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
A. Kirkpatri dh 3 3 2 1 0 1 1
    A. Flynn dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
N. Manasan 3b 5 3 3 4 0 0 0
Z. Blair lf 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
    K. Lindstrom lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
T. Gillespie ss 4 1 1 3 0 0 2
G. Murphy c 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    M. Hodges c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Cueva 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
C. Farrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Genduso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Dougal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Collier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Gebler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 16 17 14 2 8 7

2B: L. Zuromski (2); W. Graham (1); A. Kirkpatri (1); A. Flynn (1)
3B: A. Ivy (1); N. Manasan (1)
HR: N. Manasan (1); Z. Blair (1); T. Gillespie (1)
SF: Z. Blair (1); T. Gillespie (1)
SB: J. Solis (1); N. Manasan (1); M. Cueva (2)
CS: A. Ivy (1)
HBP: W. Graham (1); A. Kirkpatri (1); M. Cueva (1)
E: N. Manasan (1); T. Gillespie (1)
DP: 1

Justice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Watson (L, 0-1) 3.0 7 8 7 2 4 2 0 1 0 16 20 2 3 79
S. Marstelle 3.0 6 7 6 0 2 0 0 2 0 14 17 3 3 51
A. Bakkila 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 21
B. Morton 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 16
Totals 17 16 14 2 8 2 0 3 0 40 47 8 7 167

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Farrell (W, 3-0) 5.0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 17 17 2 8 61
J. Genduso 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 9
C. Dougal 0.1 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 26
N. Collier 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
C. Gebler 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 13
T. Bailey 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 16
Totals 2 0 0 4 9 2 0 0 0 30 34 3 14 125



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Justice - Top of 1st JU ACU
E. Avenete grounded out to 2b. 0 0
D. Robbeloth struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Valenzuel struck out swinging. 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st JU ACU
B. Bennett walked. 0 0
A. Ivy tripled to center field, RBI; B. Bennett scored. 0 1
L. Zuromski grounded out to 3b. 0 1
A. Kirkpatri singled to right center, RBI; A. Ivy scored. 0 2
N. Manasan tripled to right center, RBI; A. Kirkpatri scored. 0 3
Z. Blair struck out looking. 0 3
N. Manasan scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
T. Gillespie flied out to rf. 0 4

Justice - Top of 2nd JU ACU
T. Williams flied out to rf. 0 4
J. Campbell grounded out to p. 0 4
F. Tiburtini grounded out to ss. 0 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd JU ACU
G. Murphy singled through the left side. 0 4
J. Solis pinch ran for G. Murphy. 0 4
J. Solis advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 4
M. Cueva hit by pitch. 0 4
M. Cueva stole second; J. Solis stole third. 0 4
B. Bennett struck out swinging. 0 4
M. Cueva advanced to third on a wild pitch; J. Solis scored on a wild pitch. 0 5
A. Ivy struck out swinging. 0 5
L. Zuromski doubled down the lf line, RBI; M. Cueva scored. 0 6
A. Kirkpatri struck out swinging. 0 6

Justice - Top of 3rd JU ACU
G. Murphy to c for J. Solis. 0 6
C. Randall out at first 1b to p. 0 6
K. Takahashi lined out to 3b. 0 6
C. Peterson reached first on an error by ss. 0 6
E. Avenete reached on a fielder's choice; C. Peterson out at second ss to 2b. 0 6

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd JU ACU
N. Manasan singled to third base. 0 6
N. Manasan stole second. 0 6
Z. Blair reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second; N. Manasan advanced to third. 0 6
T. Gillespie flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Z. Blair advanced to third; N. Manasan scored. 0 7
G. Murphy out at first 3b to 2b, RBI; Z. Blair scored, unearned. 0 8
M. Cueva singled to right field. 0 8
M. Cueva stole second. 0 8
B. Bennett walked. 0 8
A. Ivy out at first 1b to p. 0 8

Justice - Top of 4th JU ACU



D. Robbeloth struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 8
R. Valenzuel grounded out to ss. 0 8
T. Williams struck out swinging. 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th JU ACU
S. Marstelle to p for A. Watson. 0 8
L. Zuromski doubled down the lf line. 0 8
A. Kirkpatri hit by pitch. 0 8
N. Manasan grounded out to 1b unassisted; A. Kirkpatri advanced to second; L. Zuromski advanced to third. 0 8
Z. Blair flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; A. Kirkpatri advanced to third; L. Zuromski scored. 0 9
T. Gillespie reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to second, RBI; A. Kirkpatri scored, unearned. 0 10
G. Murphy flied out to lf. 0 10

Justice - Top of 5th JU ACU
J. Campbell grounded out to ss. 0 10
F. Tiburtini reached first on an error by 3b. 0 10
C. Randall grounded out to c, bunt; F. Tiburtini advanced to second. 0 10
F. Tiburtini advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 10
K. Takahashi struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 10

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th JU ACU
M. Cueva struck out looking. 0 10
B. Bennett grounded out to ss. 0 10
A. Ivy singled to second base. 0 10
A. Ivy out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 10

Justice - Top of 6th JU ACU
J. Solis to rf for B. Bennett. 0 10
W. Graham to 1b for L. Zuromski. 0 10
M. Hodges to c for G. Murphy. 0 10
J. Genduso to p for C. Farrell. 0 10
C. Peterson struck out swinging. 0 10
E. Avenete grounded out to ss. 0 10
D. Robbeloth singled to first base. 0 10
R. Valenzuel grounded out to 2b. 0 10

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th JU ACU
W. Graham hit by pitch. 0 10
A. Kirkpatri doubled down the rf line; W. Graham advanced to third. 0 10
N. Manasan homered to left center, 3 RBI; A. Kirkpatri scored; W. Graham scored. 0 13
Z. Blair homered to center field, inside the park, RBI. 0 14
T. Gillespie homered to left field, RBI. 0 15
M. Hodges flied out to lf. 0 15
M. Cueva grounded out to ss. 0 15
J. Solis struck out looking. 0 15

Justice - Top of 7th JU ACU
C. Dougal to p for J. Genduso. 0 15
T. Williams walked. 0 15
T. Williams advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 15
J. Campbell struck out swinging. 0 15
F. Tiburtini walked. 0 15
C. Randall walked; F. Tiburtini advanced to second; T. Williams advanced to third. 0 15
N. Collier to p for C. Dougal. 0 15



K. Takahashi grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; C. Randall out on the play. 0 15
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th JU ACU
A. Bakkila to p for S. Marstelle. 0 15
A. Ivy struck out looking. 0 15
W. Graham doubled to left center. 0 15
A. Flynn pinch hit for A. Kirkpatri. 0 15
A. Flynn doubled to left center; W. Graham advanced to third. 0 15
N. Manasan grounded out to 3b. 0 15
K. Lindstrom pinch hit for Z. Blair. 0 15
K. Lindstrom singled to second base, RBI; A. Flynn advanced to third; W. Graham scored. 0 16
T. Gillespie flied out to rf. 0 16

Justice - Top of 8th JU ACU
A. Flynn to dh. 0 16
K. Lindstrom to lf. 0 16
C. Gebler to p for N. Collier. 0 16
D. Melendez pinch hit for C. Peterson. 0 16
D. Melendez struck out swinging. 0 16
E. Avenete struck out swinging. 0 16
D. Robbeloth singled up the middle. 0 16
D. Robbeloth advanced to second. 0 16
D. Robbeloth advanced to third. 0 16
R. Valenzuel grounded out to ss. 0 16

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 8th JU ACU
C. Peterson to cf for D. Melendez. 0 16
B. Morton to p for A. Bakkila. 0 16
M. Hodges struck out looking. 0 16
M. Cueva flied out to 2b. 0 16
J. Solis singled to left field. 0 16
A. Ivy flied out to cf. 0 16

Justice - Top of 9th JU ACU
T. Bailey to p for C. Gebler. 0 16
T. Williams walked. 0 16
J. Campbell flied out to rf. 0 16
F. Tiburtini reached on a fielder's choice; T. Williams out at second ss to 2b. 0 16
C. Randall grounded out to 3b. 0 16

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 9th JU ACU


